
FARM SERVICE AGENCY STATE OUTREACH COORDINATORS (SOCs) 
As of 07/11/2011 

 
STATE SOC TELEPHONE STATE OFFICE ADDRESS 

ALABAMA 
Southeast Region 

Vickie Lane 
vickie.lane@al.usda.edu 

 
334-279-3508 

 
4121 Carmichael Road 

Suite 600 
Montgomery, AL 36106-2872 

ALASKA 
Northwest Region 

Donna Kramer 
Donna.Kramer@ak.usda.gov 

 
 

 
907-761-7738 

 

 
800 West Evergreen 

Suite 216 
Palmer, AK  99645-6389 

ARIZONA 
Southwest Region 

Shawneen Stevenson 
Shawneen.Stevenson@az.usda.gov 

 
623-535-5055 ext. 117 

 
 

 
230 N. 1st Avenue 

Suite 506 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

ARKANSAS 
Southeast Region 

Keith Dixon 
Keith.Dixon@ar.usda.gov 

 

 
501-301-3055 

 

 
Federal Building 

700 W Capitol Suite 3416 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

CALIFORNIA 
Southwest Region 

Monique Kristofors 
monique.kirstofors@ca.usda.gov 

 
530-792-5536 

 

 
430 G Street #4161 

Davis, CA  95616-4161 

COLORADO 
Southwest Region 

Patti Molacek 
Patti.molacek@co.usda.gov  

 
720-544-2889 

 

 
Denver Federal Center 

Building 56 Room 2700 
Denver, CO 80225-0426 

CONNECTICUT 
Northeast Region 

Ross Eddy 
Ross.Eddy@ct.usda.gov 

 
860-688-7725 x114 

 

 
344 Merrow Road 
Tolland, CT 06084 

DELAWARE 
Northeast Region 

Maryann Reed 
Maryann.Reed@de.usda.gov 

 
302-678-4250 

 

 
1221 College Park Dr. Suite 201 

Dover, DE  19904 
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STATE SOC TELEPHONE STATE OFFICE ADDRESS 
FLORIDA 

Southeast Region 
Mark Cotrell 

Mark.Cotrell@fl.usda.gov 
352-379-4500 

 

 
4440 N.W. 25th Pl. 

Suite 1 
Gainesville, FL  32606 

GEORGIA 
Southeast Region 

Neal Leonard 
Neal.Leonard@ga.usda.gov 

 
706-546-2207 

 

 
Federal Bldg. 

Rm 102 
355 East Hancock Ave 

Athens, GA  30601- 2775 
HAWAII 

Southwest Region 
Steven Bazzell 

steven.bazzell@hi.usda.gov 

 
808-441-2704 ext. 142 

 

 
300 Ala Moana Blvd. Room 5-112 

P.O. Box 50008 
Honolulu, HI  96850 

IDAHO 
Northwest Region 

Candy Moore 
Candy.moore@id.usda.gov 

 
907-761-7738 

 

 
9173 W. Barnes 

Suite B 
Boise, ID  83709-1555 

ILLINOIS 
Midwest Region 

Mary Kirby 
Mary.kirby@il.usda.gov 

 
217-241-6600 ext. 227 

 

 
3500  Wabash 

P.O. Box 19273 
Springfield, IL  62794-9273 

INDIANA 
Midwest Region 

Rick Kelley 
Rick.kelley@in.usda.gov 

 
317-290-3030  ext. 213 

 

 
5981 Lakeside Blvd. 

Indianapolis, IN 46278 

IOWA 
Midwest Region 

Beth Grabau 
beth.grabau@ia.usda.gov 

 
515-331-8481 

 

 
10500 Buena Vista Court 

Des Moines, IA 50322 

KANSAS 
Southwest Region 

Patricia “Trish” Halstead 
trish.halstead@ks.usda.gov 

 

 
785-564-4747 

 

 
3600 Anderson Avenue, 

Manhattan, KS  66503-2511 

KENTUCKY 
Southeast Region 

Winnie Breeding 
Winnie.breeding@ky.usda.gov 

 
859-224-7624 

 

 
771 Corporate Dr. 

Suite 100 
Lexington, KY 40503-5478 

LOUISIANA 
Southeast Region 

T.C. Chachere 
thomas.chachere@la.usda.gov 

 
318-473-7797 

 

 
3737 Government St. 

Alexandria, LA 71302-3395 
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MARYLAND 
Northeast Region 

Joseph Scott 
Joseph.Scott@md.usda.gov 

 

443-482-2772 John Hanson’s Business Center 
339 Busch’s Frontage Rd #104 

Annapolis, MD 21409-5561 
MASSACHUSETTS 

Northeast Region 
Aimee Thayer 

Aimee.thayer@ma.usda.gov 
 

413-443-1776 x104 445 West Street 
Amherst, MA 01002-2994 

MICHIGAN 
Midwest Region 

Chris White 
Chris.white@mi.usda.gov  

 
517-324-5110 

 

 
3001 Coolidge Rd. 

Ste 350 
East Lansing, MI 48823-6321 

MINNESOTA 
Midwest Region 

Nigatu Tadesse 
Nigatu.tadesse@mn.usda.gov 

 
651-602-7705 

 

 
375 Jackson St., Suite 400 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1852 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
Southeast Region 

Rebecca McKenzie, 
Acting 

Rebecca.McKenzie@ms.usda.gov 
Ethel Truly, Acting 

Ethel.truly@ms.usda.gov 

 
601-684-2584 x 104 

 
601-965-4300 x 102 

 
 
 

MS State Office 
6311 Ridgewood Rd Suite W100 

Jackson, MS  39211 
 

MISSOURI 
Midwest Region 

Dana Rogge 
dana.rogge@mo.usda.gov 

 
573-876-0931 

 

 
Suite 225, Parkdale Plz. 
601 Bus. Loop 70 West 
Columbia, MO 65203 

MONTANA 
Northwest Region 

Jennifer Cole 
Jennifer.Cole@mt.usda.gov 

 
406-587-6905 

 

 
1025 East Babcock St. 

P. O. Box 670 
Bozeman, MT 59771-0670 

NEBRASKA 
Northwest Region 

Teresa Post 
Teresa.post@ne.usda.gov 

 

 
402-746-2204 

 

 
7131 A Street 

Lincoln, NE  68510-4202 

NEVADA 
Southwest Region 

Carolyn Persinger 
Carolyn.Persinger@nv.usda.gov 

 
775-784-5411 

Ext. 110 

 
1755 E. Plumb Lane, Ste. 202 

Reno, NV  89502-3207 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Northeast Region 
Keith Farrell 

Keith.Farrell@nh.usda.gov 

 
603-224-7941 

 
22 Bridge St., 4th Fl. 

Concord, NH 03301-4987 
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STATE SOC TELEPHONE STATE OFFICE ADDRESS 

NEW JERSEY 
Northeast Region 

Coleen McGarrity 
coleen.mcgarrity@nj.usda.gov  

 

 
609-298-3446 x 219 

 

 
Mastoris Prof. Plaza 

163 Rt. 130, Bldg. 2 Suite E 
Bordentown, NJ 08505-2249 

NEW MEXICO 
Southwest Region 

Veronica Tribbet 
Veronica.tribbet@nm.usda.gov 

 
505-761-4907 

 

 
6200 Jefferson St.,  NE Room 211 

Albuquerque, NM  87109 

NEW YORK 
Northeast Region 

Mark Dennis 
Mark.dennis@ny.usda.gov 

 
 

 
315-477-6309 

 

 
441 S. Salina St. 

Room 356, 5th Floor 
Syracuse, NY 13202-2455 

NORTH 
CAROLINA 

Southeast Region 

Eddie Woodhouse 
Eddie.woodhouse@nc.usda.gov 

803-806-3842 4407 Bland Road 
Suite 175 

Raleigh, NC 27609-6296 

NORTH DAKOTA 
Northwest Region 

Mary Sue Ohlhauser 
Marysue.Ohlhauser@nd.usda.gov 

 
701-893-2231 

 

 
1025 28th St., SW 
Fargo, ND  58103 

OHIO 
Midwest Region 

Christina Reed 
christina.reed @oh.usda.gov 

 
614-255-2527 

 

 
540 Federal Building 
200 N. High Street 

Columbus, OH  43215 
OKLAHOMA 
Southwest Region 

Shelley Bilderback 
Shelly.bilderback@ok.usda.gov 

 
405-742-1153 

 

 
100 USDA, Ste 102 

Farm Rd. & McFarland St. 
Stillwater, OK 74074-2653 

 
OREGON 

Northwest Region 
Kent Willett 

Kent.willett@or.usda.gov  

 
503-692-3688 x 235 

 

 
7620 S. W.  Mohawk 

Tualatin, OR 97062-8121 

PENNSYLVANIA 
Northeast Region 

Adam Lipton 
adam.lipton@pa.usda.gov 

717-237-2114 
 

One Credit Union  PL.,  Suite 320 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2994 

PUERTO RICO 
Southeast Region 

Wanda Perez 
Wanda.perez@pr.usda.gov 

787-294-1613 
 

654 Plaza, Suite 829 
654 Munoz Rivera Ave 

San Juan, Puerto Rico  00918 
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STATE SOC TELEPHONE STATE OFFICE ADDRESS 
RHODE ISLAND 

Northeast Region 
Alison L. Rose 

alison.rose@ri.usda.gov 
401-828-8232 

 
60 Quaker Lane, Suite 62 
Warwick, RI 02886-0111 

SOUTH 
CAROLINA 

Southeast Region 

Larry Rogers 
Larry.rogers@sc.usda.gov  

 
803-806-3825 

 

 
1927 Thurmond Mall, 

Ste 100 
Columbia, SC 29201-2375 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Northwest Region 

Gail Gullickson 
Gail.Gullickson@sd.usda.gov 

 
605-692-8003 

 

 
200 Fourth St., SW , 

Room 308 
Huron, SD 57350-2478 

TENNESSEE 
Southeast Region 

Regan Soloman 
regan.soloman@tn.usda.gov 

 
615-277-2615 

 

 
579 U.S. Courthouse 

801 Broadway 
Nashville, TN 37203-3816 

TEXAS 
Southwest Region 

Raymond Lopez 
raymond.lopez@tx.usda.gov 

 
817-573-1444 

 

 
2405 Texas Ave. South 

College Station, TX  77840 
UTAH 

Southwest Region 
Robin Sadlier 

robin.sadlier@ut.usda.gov 

 
801-524-4536 

 

 
125 South State  Rm. 3202 
Salt Lake City, UT  84138 

VERMONT 
Northeast Region 

Paul Remillard 
Paul.Remillard@vt.usda.gov 

 
 

 
802-527-1296 

 

 
356 Mountain View Dr., Suite 104 

Colchester, VT 05446 

VIRGINIA 
Southeast Region 

Linda Cronin 
Linda.Cronin@va.usda.gov 

 
804-287-1537 

 

 
Culpeper Bldg. , 

Ste 138  1606 Santa Rosa Rd. 
Richmond, VA  23229 

WASHINGTON 
Northwest Region 

Chris Bieker 
chris.bieker@wa.usda.gov 

 
509-323-3014 

 

 
316 West Boone Ave. Suite 568 

Spokane, WA 99201-2350 

WEST VIRGINIA 
Northeast Region 

Richard “Rick” Snuffer 
II 

Richard.Snuffer@wv.usda.gov 

 
304-253-2510  

or  304-573-4744 
 

 
75 High St. 

P.O. Box 1049 
Morgantown, WV  26507-1049 

WISCONSIN 
Midwest Region 

Cally Ehle 
Cally.ehle@wi.usda.gov 

 
608-662-4422 ext. 141 

 

 
8030 Excelsior Drive Suite 100 

Madison, WI 53717-2906 

WYOMING 
Northwest Region 

Rob Weppner 
rob.weppner@wy.usda.gov 

 
307-682 8843 x2 

 
951 Werner Court  Suite 130 

Casper, WY 82601- 1307 
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